
   Warrior References 
Dan Moushon  President, Appalachian League   dan@appyleague.com                          

Don Freeman  Head Coach Berlin Flamingoes, Germany  falcondon@aol.com                     

William Deese  Athletic Director, Purnell Swett High School  William.deese@robeson.k12.nc.us           

Felix Martinez  President/CEO FAMSUE US Navy Retired   felixmarty@gmail.com          

Sam Ferguson  VP Student Affairs/AD, McMurray State   Ferguson.sam@mcm.edu        

Terrence Whittle  Athletic Director/Baseball Stillman College  twhittle@stillman.edu                          

Austin Schur  General Manager, Danville Otterbots   austin@danvilleotterbots.com   

Ben Barker  Head Coach, Koln Cardinals, Germany  Benbarker24@gmail.com                 

Dewey Lusk  Head Football Coach, Bluefield College  dlusk1@bluefield.edu              

Rocky Malamisura General Manager, Bluefield Ridge Runners     rockym65@me.com                       

TD Hostikka  Head Baseball Coach, MWTCC (Ret)  Theodorehostikka@gmail.com  

Rita Booher  Director of Admission, Milligan University  rebooher@milligan.edu                  

Skyler Barnett  Head Baseball Coach, Milligan University  srbarnett@milligan.edu                        

Morten Busch  Director, Schwerin Diamonds, Germany    martin.busch88@gmx.de                      

Cheron Farley  Baseball/Football Coach, SLCAcademy  Cheron.farley@gmail.com                                      

Clark Jones  Head Baseball Coach, Rochester CC   Clarke.jones@rctc.edu    
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